Any such notice may 
impose interest at the default rate retroactively to the date of the occurrence of the related Event 
of Default. 

(c) All computations of fees, interest, and other amounts payable under this 
Agreement shall be made on the basis of a three hundred sixty-five (365)-day year and actual days 
elapsed.  Interest, fees, and other amounts, as applicable, shall accrue during each period during 
which interest or such fees are computed from the first day thereof to the last day thereof. 

(d) Except to the extent provided to the contrary herein, interest, all fees payable